SCIENTIFIC INTERNSHIP AGREEMENT

СО	ncluded on in Wrocław between:
	Wrocław University of Science and Technology based in Wrocław (50-370), Wybrzeże Stanisława Wyspiańskiego 27, NIP: 8960005851, REGON: 000001614, represented by:
	hereinafter referred to as "Sending Scientific
Ur	nit", and
2.	based at represented by:
	hereinafter referred to as "Host Scientific Unit", a
3.	, residing in(e) at PESEL number:
	, hereinafter referred to as "Intern"
Th	ne parties agreed as follows:
	Subject of the contract
1.	The subject of this agreement is the rules for the organisation by the hosting
	Scientific Unit and the sending Scientific Unit of a foreign scientific for the benefit of
	the Intern - who is an academic teacher of the sending Scientific Unit.
2.	The Intern, is on paid leave from the sending Scientific Unit.

§ 2 Rights and obligations of the sending Scientific Unit

3. The aim of the scientific is: (e.g.: enhancement of knowledge and skills,

1. The Intern shall cover the costs of the scientific from his/her own funds.

exchange of experience, transfer of knowledge concerning research).

- 2. The Internship does not entail financial obligations on the part of the sending Scientific Unit, except for the conclusion of a separate agreement with the Intern for the granting of financial benefits.
- 3. The sending Scientific Unit shall not be liable to third parties or to the host Scientific Unit for any damage caused by the Intern in connection with his/her scientific Internship.

§ 3 Rights and obligations of the host Scientific Unit

- 1. The academic unit hosting the scientific commits to:
 - 1) enable the Intern to carry out research in accordance with the Internship programme, which constitutes an integral part of the agreement;
 - designate a person who is a member of the academic staff of the Host Scientific Unit to act as the Intern's supervisor;
 - 3) make available to the Intern all scientific information and materials necessary for the performance of the tasks related to the scientific Internship;
 - 4) familiarise the Intern with the rules of the host Scientific Unit regarding the use of the buildings and equipment belonging to it, including health and safety obligations and fire regulations.
- 2. The host Scientific Unit shall appoint as supervisor of the Intern

§ 4

Rights and Responsibilities of the

Intern

The Intern undertakes to:

- 1) to complete a scientific internship in accordance with this agreement and the Internship programme;
- 2) follow the instructions of the host Scientific Unit;
- 3) to comply with the law, including internal acts of the Host Scientific Unit, in relation to the performance of the subject matter of this Agreement;

MODEL

- 4) to keep confidential any confidential information of the Host Scientific Unit to which the Intern has access during the Scientific Internship, the disclosure of which could expose the Host Scientific Unit to harm and which has been designated as confidential by the Host Scientific Unit;
- 5) promptly inform the host and sending Scientific Units of any fact that may affect the implementation of the agreement.

§ 5 Period and place of performance of the contract

The scientific internship shall take place from to

§ 6 Termination of agreement

- 1. The sending Scientific Unit or the receiving Scientific Unit may terminate this Agreement by giving notice with immediate effect in the event of:
 - 1) breach by the Intern of the obligations referred to in § 4;
 - 2) the Intern's failure to perform his/her duties under this agreement without justification.
- 2. The termination of this agreement in any case shall require justification and be in writing under pain of nullity.
- 3. A declaration of termination of this agreement by one of the parties shall result in termination between all parties to the agreement.

§ 7 Final provisions

- 1. Any amendments to this agreement must be made in writing, unless otherwise specified in the agreement.
- The parties shall endeavour to resolve any disputes relating to this Agreement by negotiation and, in the absence of agreement, such disputes shall be submitted to the jurisdiction of the ordinary court having jurisdiction over the seat of the sending Scientific Unit.

MODEL

3. The Agreement is drawn up in four counterparts, one each for the Intern and the Host Scientific Unit and two for the Sending Scientific Unit.

Sending Scientific Unit	Intern	Host Scientific Unit